

Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

504 S. Broadway, Glasgow, KY 42141

٠

P.O. Box 1298, Glasgow, KY 42142 • (270) 651-2191 • Fax (270) 651-7332

February 14, 2020

Mr. Kent Chandler Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Electronic Filing

Re: Case No. 2020-00010

Dear Mr. Chandler;

Attached you will find an Affidavit of Compliance with the provisions of the Fuel Adjustment Clause in the above referenced case.

Sincerely,

Ins) Jennie Gibson Phelps

Vice President, Finance & Accounting

Farmers RECC is an equal opportunity employer.

www.farmersrecc.com

A Touchstone Energy Cooperative

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

AN ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION OF THE) APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE) OF EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOOPERATIVE, INC.) COOPERATIVES FROM MAY 1, 2019 THROUGH) OCTOBER 31, 2019 }

CASE NO 2020-00010

AFFIDAVIT

The Affiant, William T. Prather, President & CEO of Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, 504 South Broadway, Glasgow, Kentucky, states that, to the best of his knowledge, for the period between May 1, 2019 to October 31, 2019, Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation operated in compliance with each and every provision of the Uniform Fuel Adjustment Clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, and that Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation received inquiries as to the level of rates during the review period, responded to each inquiry and answered questions in a satisfactory manner during said period.

Witness my hand this 14th day of February, 2020.

William T. Prather, President & CEO

COMMONWEATLH OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF BARREN

Subscribed and sworn to before me by William T. Prather, President & CEO of Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation this 14th day of February 2020.

Notary Public 625999 ID:

My Commission Expires: 07-30-2023